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Name

Byron White
Gene Moore
Leon Lavington
Leo Stasica
Harold Punches
Ray Jenkins
Dick Woodward
Paul Briggs
Stan Hendrickson
Jim Smith
John Fabling
Lemar Dykstra
John Zeigler
Ernie Lewis
Walt Clay

Bob West

Bob Wise
Lemar Dykstra
John Fabling
Joe Dickey
Bob West
Maurice Reilly
John Zisch
Jack McEwen
Aubrey Allen
Dick Punches
Vic Thomas
Merwin Hodel
Jack Jorgenson
Chuck Mosher
Don Branby
Tom Brookshier
Tom Cain

Zack Jordan
Gary Knafelc
Jim Stander
Carroll Hardy
Frank Bernardi
Sam Salerno
Frank Clarke
Harry Javernick
Bill Kucera
Wally Merz
Gerry Leahy
John Bayuk
Walt Schneiter
Bob Stransky
Boyd Dowler
Eddie Dove
John Wooten
Bob Salerno
Mel Semenko
John Denvir
Jerry Steffen
Jerry Hillebrand
Ted Woods

Jim Perkins
Gale Weidner
Gary Henson
Mike Woulfe
Claude Crabb
Dan Grimm
Ralph Heck
Leon Mavity
Bill Frank

Bill Harris
Jerry McClurg
Bill Symons
Bill Fairband
Sam Harris
Estes Banks

Pos (D#) Season

HB(1) 1938
c{) 1938
E() 1938
B(1) 1941
G() 1941
B 1942
E@ 1943
T() 1944
E@) 1944
T@ 1944
B(3 1945
B(4) 1945
B(G) 1946
B(6) 1946
B(7) 1946
B(® 1946
G@ 1946
B(O 1946
B(10) 1946
B(11) 1946
B(12) 1947
B(13) 1947
E@) 1948
B(14) 1948
T@) 1948
T@) 1951
TG) 1951
B(15) 1952
T@) 1952
EG) 1952
E6) 1953
B(16) 1953
G@) 1953

B/P (17/1) 1953
E() 1954
T@) 1954
HB(2) 1955
HB(3) 1955
T@® 1956
E@) 1956
TO 1956
T(10) 1956
T() 1957
E@© 1957
FB() 1957
T(2) 1957
HB(4) 1958
QB(1) 1959
HB(5) 1959
G@) 1959
GE 1959
E({0) 1959
T(3) 1961
HB(®) 1961
Ed1) 1962
HB(7) 1962
oT (1) 1962
QB(2) 1962
E(d2) 1962
GE) 1962
HB(8) 1962
0G(1) 1963
LB() 1963
HB(9) 1963
0T (2) 1963
HB (10) 1964
oT (3) 1964
HB (11) 1965
LB 1967
TE (1) 1967
HB (12) 1967

All-Time NFL Draft Picks

Rd Over

Team (Pick for Team)
Pittsburgh Steelers (1)
Brooklyn Dodgers (1)
Chicago Cardinals (1)
Brooklyn Dodgers (2)
Cleveland Browns (1)
Pittsburgh Steelers (2)
Detroit Lions (1)

Detroit Lions (2)

Detroit Lions (3)
Cleveland Browns (2)
Brooklyn Tigers (3)
Brooklyn Tigers (4)
Chicago Bears (1)
Philadelphia Eagles (1)
New York Giants (1)
Boston Patriots (1)

Los Angeles Rams (1)
Washington Redskins (1)
Philadelphia Eagles (2)
Los Angeles Rams (2)
Green Bay Packers (1)
Green Bay Packers (2)
Los Angeles Rams (3)
Detroit Lions (4)

Green Bay Packers (3)
Chicago Cardinals (2)
Washington Redskins (2)
New York Giants (2)
New York Giants (3)
San Francisco 49ers (1)
New York Giants (4)
Philadelphia Eagles (3)
Cleveland Browns (3)
Green Bay Packers (4)
Chicago Cardinals (3)
Chicago Cardinals (4)
San Francisco 49ers (2)
Chicago Cardinals (5)
Chicago Cardinals (6)
Cleveland Browns (4)
Cleveland Browns (5)
Chicago Cardinals (7)
Washington Redskins (3)
Detroit Lions (5)
Cleveland Browns (6)
Baltimore Colts (1)
Baltimore Colts (2)
Green Bay Packers (5)
San Francisco 49ers (3)
Cleveland Browns (7)
Philadelphia Eagles (4)
San Francisco 49ers (4)
Green Bay Packers (6)
Dallas Cowboys (1)
New York Giants (5)
San Francisco 49ers (5)
Philadelphia Eagles (5)
Green Bay Packers (7)
Los Angeles Rams (4)
Philadelphia Eagles (6)
Washington Redskins (4)
Green Bay Packers (8)
Philadelphia Eagles (7)
Baltimore Colts (3)
Dallas Cowboys (2)
New York Giants (6)
Minnesota Vikings (1)
Green Bay Packers (9)
Oakland Raiders (1)
New Orleans Saints (1)
Oakland Raiders (2)

1
2
6
3

12

19

15
5

24

25

20

28
8
9

10

1

18

19

21

27

21

22

11

22

26
7

15
4
5

29
7

10

19

28
2

20
3
4
4
5

12

30
7
7

16

28
2
3
3
5

21

27

12

16
1
5
7

10

14

15

19
5

11

15

18

14

17
6

3
8
8

4
28
65
24

104

171

131
57

266

284

202

308
64
77
85
92

170

179

197

260

190

202
90

197

241
78

174
38
50

345
80

117

207

331
14

242
34
38
42
61

145

353
81
83

186

331
24
25
29
53

243

318

166

212
13
62
86

140

184

208

253
70

144

201

244

193

230
80
75

186

188

Pick
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142

444

Name

Bill Sabatino
Lynn Baker
Dick Anderson
Larry Plantz
Bill Harris
Charles Greer
John Farler
Wilmer Cooks
Frank Bosch
Mike Montler
Mike Schnitker
Dave Bartelt
Bobby Anderson
Bill Brundige
Eric Harris
Steve Engel
Jim Cooch
Dennis Havig
Don Popplewell
Rick Ogle

Herb Orvis

Cliff Branch
John Tarver
Scott Mahoney
Brian Foster
Larry Brunson
Carl Taibi
Cullen Bryant
Mike Wedman
John Stearns
Bo Matthews
J.V. Cain
Charlie Davis
Greg Horton
0zell Collier
Jon Keyworth
Mark Sens
Fred Lima
Randy Geist
Mark Cooney
Rod Perry
Harvey Goodman
Doug Payton
Wayne Mattingly
Bubba Bridges
Greg Westbrooks
Jeff Turcotte
Pete Brock
Troy Archer
Mark Koncar
Steve Young
Dave Logan
Mike McCoy
David Williams
Bob Simpson
Terry Kunz
Whitney Paul
Gary Campbell
Mike L. Davis
Tony Reed
Mike Spivey
Billy Waddy
Don Hasselbeck
Emery Moorhead
Charlie Johnson
Horace Perkins
Jim Kelleher
Odis McKinney
Leon White
Brian Cabral
Willie Brock

Pos (D#) Season

DE() 1967
DB (1) 1967
DB (2) 1968
FL(1) 1968
RB(1) 1968
DB (3) 1968
E(13) 1968
FB(2) 1968
DT(1) 1968
oT (4) 1969
LB@3) 1969
LB@) 1969
RB(2) 1970
DE(2) 1970
DB (4) 1970
DB (5) 1970
DB (6) 1971
0G () 1971
c@ 1971
LB() 1971
DE (5) 1972
WR(1) 1972
RB(3) 1972
0G (3) 1972
DB (7) 1972
WR(2) 1972
DE (6) 1972
DB (8) 1973
PK (1) 1973
DB (9 1973
FB@3) 1974
TE @ 1974
RB(4) 1974
oT (5 1974
DB (10) 1974
RB() 1974
DE (7) 1974
PK 2) 1974
DB (11) 1974
LB(6) 1974
DB (12) 1975
0G (4) 1975
0G (5) 1975
oT (6) 1975
DT () 1975
LB (7) 1975
DE (8 1975
C@ 1976
DT (3) 1976
oT (7) 1976
OT (8 1976
WR(3) 1976
DB (13) 1976
QB3 1976
DT (4) 1976
FB (4) 1976
DE (9 1976
LB@® 1976
DB (14) 1977
DB (15) 1977
DB (16) 1977
WB(1) 1977
TE @) 1977
WB(2) 1977
NT(1) 1977
DB (17) 1977
FB(5) 1977
DB (18) 1978
C@ 1978
ILB(1) 1978
cG 1978

Team (Pick for Team)
Cleveland Browns (8)
Philadelphia Eagles (8)
Miami Dolphins (1)
Oakland Raiders (3)
Atlanta Falcons (1)
Denver Broncos (1)
Green Bay Packers (10)
New Orleans Saints (2)
Washington Redskins (5)
Boston Patriots (2)
Denver Broncos (2)
Baltimore Colts (4)
Denver Broncos (3)
Washington Redskins (6)
St. Louis Cardinals (8)
Cleveland Browns (9)
St. Louis Cardinals (9)
Atlanta Falcons (2)

Los Angeles Rams (5)
St. Louis Cardinals (10)
Detroit Lions (6)

Oakland Raiders (4)
New England Patriots (3)
Kansas City Chiefs (1)
Cincinnati Bengals (1)
Denver Broncos (4)
Washington Redskins (7)
Los Angeles Rams (6)
Washington Redskins (8)
Buffalo Bills (1)

San Diego Chargers (1)
St. Louis Cardinals (11)
Cincinnati Bengals (2)
Chicago Bears (2)
Denver Broncos (5)
Washington Redskins (9)
Washington Redskins (10)
Dallas Cowboys (3)
Chicago Bears (3)

Green Bay Packers (11)
Los Angeles Rams (7)
St. Louis Cardinals (12)
Atlanta Falcons (3)
Pittsburgh Steelers (3)
Denver Broncos (6)

New Orleans Saints (3)
Buffalo Bills (2)

New England Patriots (4)
New York Giants (7)
Green Bay Packers (12)
Tampa Bay Buccaneers (1)
Cleveland Browns (10)
Green Bay Packers (13)
Dallas Cowboys (4)
Miami Dolphins (2)
Oakland Raiders (5)
Kansas City Chiefs (2)
Pittsburgh Steelers (4)
Oakland Raiders (6)
Kansas City Chiefs (3)
Chicago Bears (4)

Los Angeles Rams (8)
New England Patriots (5)
New York Giants (8)
Philadelphia Eagles (9)
Miami Dolphins (3)
Minnesota Vikings (2)
New York Giants (9)

Los Angeles Rams (9)
Atlanta Falcons (4)
Kansas City Chiefs (4)

A

Rd Over
11 282
16 412
3 18
12 326
13 329
13 330
14 380
15 384
17 446
2 32
84
363
11
43
69
125
173
189
254
277
16
98
166
205
237
263
385
31
415
17 423
1 2
1 7
2 48
3 56
4 92
6
9
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144

218
13 334
16 394
16 402
4 98
5 124
6 133
7 182
16 409
17 422
17 435
112
13
23
61
65
72
208
230
231
277
291
35
37
43
50
52
153
175
207
335
37
80
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A

Pick
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213

Name

James Mayberry
Matt Miller
Ruben Vaughan
Howard Ballage
Mike Kozlowski
Stuart Walker
Mark Haynes
Stan Brock

Bill Roe

Jesse Johnson
Laval Short
Mike E. Davis
George Visger
Steve Doolittle
Bob Niziolek
Lance Olander
Rich Umphrey
Bob Sebro

Vic James
Victor Scott

Jeff Donaldson
Dave Hestera
Randy Essington
Lee Rouson

Dan McMillen
Ron Brown

Lyle Pickens
Don Fairbanks
Jon Embree
Solomon Wilcots
Barry Helton
David Tate

Curt Koch

Jeff Campbell
J.J. Flannigan
Mike Pritchard
Alfred Williams
Eric Bieniemy
Kanavis McGhee
Dave McCloughan
Mark Vander Poel
Joe Garten

Tim James

Ariel Solomon
Joel Steed

Rico Smith
Darian Hagan
Jay Leeuwenburg
Deon Figures
Leonard Renfro
Chad Brown
Ronnie Bradford
Greg Biekert
Charles E. Johnson
Sam Rogers
Ron Woolfork
Lamont Warren
Mitch Berger
Dennis Collier
Michael Westbrook
Rashaan Salaam
Christian Fauria
Ted Johnson
Kordell Stewart
Darius Holland
Chris Hudson
Derek West
Shannon Clavelle
Tony Berti

Heath Irwin
Daryl Price

Pos (D#) Season

RB(6) 1979
0T (9 1979
DT(5) 1979
FL(2) 1979
RB(7) 1979
LB(@ 1979
CB(1) 1980
OT (10) 1980
LB (10) 1980
CB(2) 1980
NT(2) 1980
SS(1) 1980
DE (10) 1980
ILB(2) 1981
TE (4) 1981
RB(8) 1981
c® 1982
0G (6) 1982

WR/DB (4/19) 1982
CB(3) 1984
SS(2) 1984
TE (55 1984
QB(4) 1984
RB(9) 1985
OLB (1) 1986
WR(G) 1986
CB(4) 1986
DT(6) 1986
TE (6) 1987
CB(5) 1987
P 1988
CB(®) 1988
DT(7) 1988
WR() 1990
RB(10) 1990
WR (7) 1991
OB () 1991
RB(11) 1991
OB (3 1991
CB(7) 1991
oT (11) 1991
0G(7) 1991
SS(3) 1991
oT (12) 1991
NT(3) 1992
WR(®) 1992
QB(5) 1992
c@ 1992
CB(®) 1993
DT(8) 1993
OLB (4) 1993
CB(9 1993
ILB(3) 1993
WR (9) 1994
OB (5) 1994
OB (6) 1994
RB(12) 1994

P/PK (3/3) 1994
CB(10) 1994
WR (10) 1995
RB(13) 1995
TE(7) 1995
ILB(4) 1995
QB(6) 1995
DT(9 1995
CB(11) 1995
OT (13) 1995
DT(10) 1995
OT (14) 1995
0G(8) 1996
DE(3 1996

All-Time NFL Draft Picks

Team (Pick for Team)
Atlanta Falcons (5)
Cleveland Browns (11)
San Francisco 49ers (6)
San Francisco 49ers (7)
Miami Dolphins (4)
Atlanta Falcons (6)

New York Giants (10)
New Orleans Saints (4)
Dallas Cowboys (5)
New York Jets (1)
Denver Broncos (7)
Atlanta Falcons (7)

New York Jets (2)
Buffalo Bills (3)

Detroit Lions (7)

Seattle Seahawks (1)
New York Giants (11)
St. Louis Cardinals (13)
Buffalo Bills (4)

Dallas Cowboys (6)
Houston Qilers (1)
Kansas City Chiefs (5)
Los Angeles Raiders (7)
New York Giants (12)
Philadelphia Eagles (10)
New York Giants (13)
Detroit Lions (8)

Seattle Seahawks (2)
Los Angeles Rams (10)
Cincinnati Bengals (3)
San Francisco 49ers (8)
Chicago Bears (5)
Washington Redskins (11)
Detroit Lions (9)

San Diego Chargers (2)
Atlanta Falcons (8)
Cincinnati Bengals (4)
San Diego Chargers (3)
New York Giants (14)
Indianapolis Colts (5)
Indianapolis Colts (6)
Green Bay Packers (14)
New York Jets (3)
Pittsburgh Steelers (5)
Pittsburgh Steelers (6)
Cleveland Browns (12)
San Francisco 49ers (9)
Kansas City Chiefs (6)
Pittsburgh Steelers (7)
Philadelphia Eagles (11)
Pittsburgh Steelers (8)
Miami Dolphins (5)

Los Angeles Raiders (8)
Pittsburgh Steelers (9)
Buffalo Bills (5)

Miami Dolphins (6)
Indianapolis Colts (7)
Philadelphia Eagles (12)
Chicago Bears (6)
Washington Redskins (12)
Chicago Bears (7)
Seattle Seahawks (3)
New England Patriots (6)
Pittsburgh Steelers (10)
Green Bay Packers (15)
Jacksonville Jaguars (1)
Indianapolis Colts (8)
Buffalo Bills (6)

San Diego Chargers (4)
New England Patriots (7)
San Francisco 49ers (10)

Rd
3
4
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10

10

12
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Over
75
95

138
252
272
323
8
12
78
95
136
146
149
188
211
279
129
178
272
40
226
2740
336
213
128
139
231
264
166
215
102
208
305
118
201
13
18
39
55
69
96
164
202
269
67
143
242
244
23
24
44
105
181
17
64
112
164
193
205
4
21
39
57
60
65
71
149
185
200
101
128

Pick
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280

445

Name Pos (D#) Season
Bryan Stoltenberg C(8) 1996
T.J. Cunningham CB(12) 1996
Kerry Hicks DT (11) 1996
Chris Naeole 0G (9) 1997
Rae Carruth WR(11) 1997
Greg Jones DE (4) 1997
Matt Russell ILB (5) 1997
Steve Rosga FS (1) 1997
Koy Detmer QB (7) 1997
Ryan Sutter FS (2) 1998
Ron Merkerson OLB (7) 1998
Ryan Olson NT (4) 1998
Phil Savoy WR(12) 1998
Viliami Maumau DT (12) 1998
Melvin Thomas 0G (100 1998
Hannibal Navies OLB (8) 1999
Darrin Chiaverini WR (13) 1999
Marcus Washington CB (14) 1999
Ben Kelly CB (13) 2000
Damen Wheeler CB (15 2000
Brad Bedell 0G (11) 2000
Rashidi Barnes FS (4) 2000
Daniel Graham TE (8) 2002
Andre Gurode 0G(12) 2002
Michael Lewis SS (4) 2002
Justin Bannan DT (13) 2002
Victor Rogers 0T (15) 2002
Tyler Brayton DT (14) 2003
Donald Strickland ~ CB (16) 2003
Chris Brown RB (14) 2003
Justin Bates 0T (16) 2003
Brandon Drumm FB (6) 2003
Wayne Lucier C©9 2003
D.J. Hackett WR (14) 2004
Sean Tufts ILB (6) 2004
Joe Klopfenstein TE (9) 2006
Jeremy Bloom WR (15) 2006
Quinn Sypniewski ~ TE (10) 2006
Lawrence Vickers RB (15 2006
Mason Croshy PK (4) 2007
Abraham Wright LB (11) 2007
Jordon Dizon LB (12) 2008
Terrence Wheatley CB (17) 2008
Brad Jones LB (13) 2009
Nate Solder 0T (17) 2011
Jimmy Smith CB (18) 2011
Jalil Brown CB (190 2011
Scotty McKnight WR (16) 2011
Ryan Miller 0G(13) 2012
Toney Clemons WR(17) 2012
David Bakhtiari 0T (18) 2013
Nick Kasa TE (11) 2013
Paul Richardson WR (18) 2014
Chidobe Awuzie CB (200 2017
Ahkello Witherspoon CB (21) 2017
Tedric Thompson SS (5) 2017
Jordan Carrell DT (15 2017
Isaiah Oliver CB(22) 2018
Juwann Winfree WR(19) 2019
Laviska Shenault Jr.  WR (20) 2020
Davion Taylor LB (14) 2020
Arlington Hambright 0G (14) 2020
William Sherman 0T (19) 2021
Travis Hunter CB/WR (20/21) 2025
Shedeur Sanders QB (8) 2025
LaJohntay Wester ~ WR (22) 2025
Jimmy Horn Jr. WR (23) 2025

Team (Pick for Team)
San Diego Chargers (5)
Seattle Seahawks (4)
Carolina Panthers (1)
New Orleans Saints (5)
Carolina Panthers (2)
Washington Redskins (13)
Detroit Lions (10)

New York Jets (4)
Philadelphia Eagles (13)
Baltimore Ravens (1)
New England Patriots (8)
Pittsburgh Steelers (11)
Arizona Cardinals (14)
Carolina Panthers (3)
Philadelphia Eagles (14)
Carolina Panthers (4)
Cleveland Browns (13)
New England Patriots (9)
Miami Dolphins (7)

San Diego Chargers (6)
Cleveland Browns (14)
Cleveland Browns (15)
New England Patriots (10)
Dallas Cowboys (7)
Philadelphia Eagles (15)
Buffalo Bills (7)

Detroit Lions (11)
Oakland Raiders (9)
Indianapolis Colts (9)
Tennessee Titans (2)
Dallas Cowboys (8)
Detroit Lions (12)

New York Giants (15)
Seattle Seahawks (5)
Carolina Panthers (5)

St. Louis Rams (11)
Philadelphia Eagles (16)
Baltimore Ravens (2)
Cleveland Browns (16)
Green Bay Packers (16)
Miami Dolphins (8)
Detroit Lions (13)

New England Patriots (11)
Green Bay Packers (17)
New England Patriots (12)
Baltimore Ravens (3)
Kansas City Chiefs (7)
New York Jets (5)
Cleveland Browns (17)
Pittsburgh Steelers (12)
Green Bay Packers (18)
Oakland Raiders (10)
Seattle Seahawks (6)
Dallas Cowboys (9)

San Francisco 49ers (11)
Seattle Seahawks (7)
Dallas Cowboys (10)
Atlanta Falcons (9)
Denver Broncos (8)
Jacksonville Jaguars (2)
Philadelphia Eagles (17)
Chicago Bears (8)

New England Patriots (13)
Jacksonville Jaguars (3)
Cleveland Browns (17)
Baltimore Ravens (4)
Carolina Panthers (6)

A

Rd Over
6 192
6 209
7 234
10
27
51
130
202
207
133
145
186
193
196
240
100
148
180
84
203
206
225
21
37
58
139
259
32
90
93
219
236
249
157
196
46
147
166
180
193
238
45
62
218
17
27
117
227
160
231
109
172
45
60
66
111
246
58
187
41
103
226
197

144
203
208

OO = OO NWNONNPAERWONNORENOONRSE L 2NN NOOODTOINDOINNNWW =S NONN 2 NOOOOWOURNNNOODOOANNBREN— =



A

Colorado has had 25 first-round draft picks in NFL
history and 26 players that played at Colorado that
were drafted in the first round, and 33 total players
drafted in the top 32, what is currently the first round.
Listed below is the overall position they were selected
in the first round:

The First Round

2 (1974

2 (2025
4 (1938) Byron White, HB, Pittsburgh
4 (1995) Michael Westbrook, WR, Washington
7 (1974) J. V. Cain, TE, St. Louis
8 (1980) Mark Haynes, CB, N.Y. Giants

#10 (1997) Chris Naeole, 0G, New Orleans

#11 (1970) Bobby Anderson, TB, Denver

#12 (1976) Pete Brock, OC, New England

#12 (1980) Stan Brock, OT, New Orleans

#13 (1962) Jerry Hillebrand, TE, N.Y. Giants

#13 (1976) Troy Archer, DT, N.Y. Giants

#13 (1991) Mike Pritchard, WR, Atlanta

#16 (1972) Herb Orvis, DE, Detroit
(
(
(19
@
(
(
(
(
(
(
(

Bo Matthews, FB, San Diego

)
) Travis Hunter, CB/WR, Jacksonville

#17 (1994) Charles E. Johnson, WR, Pittsburgh
#17
#18
#21
#21

#23 (1976) Mark Koncar, OT, Green Bay

2011)
91)
)
)
)
#23 (1993) Deon Figures, CB, Pittsburgh
)
)
)
)

Nate Solder, OT, New England
Alfred Williams, OLB, Cincinnati

995) Rashaan Salaam, TB, Chicago

_l_l

2002) Daniel Graham, TE New England

#24 (1993) Leonard Renfro, DT, Philadelphia
#27 (1997) Rae Carruth, WR, Carolina

#27 (2011) Jimmy Smith, CB, Baltimore
#32 (2003) Tyler Brayton, DT, Oakland

Other Top 32 Picks

#14 (1954) Gary Knafelc, E, Chi. Cardinals (2nd)
#17 (2023) *Christian Gonzalez, CB, NE (1st)

#24 (1941) Leo Stasica, B, Brooklyn Dodgers (3rd)
#24 (1958) Bob Stransky, HB, Baltimore Colts (2nd)
#25 (1959) Boyd Dowler, QB, Green Bay (3rd)

#28 (1938) Gene Moore, C, Brooklyn Dodgers (2nd)
#29 (1959) Eddie Dove, HB, San Frandisco (3rd)
#31 (1973) Cullen Bryant, DB, L.A. Rams (2nd)

#32 (1969) Mike Montler, OT, Boston Patriots (2nd)

*—Played at CU from 2020-21 before transferring
and being drafted out of Oregon.

NFL Draft Tidhits

ALL-TIME DRAFT PICKS

1. Notre Dame 538
2. Southern California 532
3. Ohio State 503
4, Michigan 422
5. Oklahoma 419
6. Alabama 418
7. Penn State 394
8. Georgia 392
9. Louisiana State 388
10. Florida 380
Texas 380

12. Nebraska 370
13. Miami, Fla. 369
14, Tennessee 367
15. UCLA 344
16. Washington 326
17. Michigan State 323
18. Texas A&M 309
19. Auburn 303
Pittsburgh 303

21, Wisconsin 301
22. Purdue 295
23. Florida State 290
24, Minnesota 284
25. Arkansas 283
20. Colorado (1st/Big 12) 280
27. Stanford 279

A

ALL-TIME FIRST ROUND PICKS

1. Ohio State 95
2. Southern California 86
3. Alabama 84
4, Notre Dame 71
5. Miami, Ha. 68
6. Florida 59
7. Michigan 55
8. Louisiana State 53
9. Georgia 52
10. Oklahoma 51
Texas 51

12. Tennessee 48
13. Florida State 47
14, Penn State 44
15. Clemson 40
16. Texas A&M 37
UCLA 37

18. Michigan State 36
19. Nebraska 34
20. Auburn 32
21, Washington 31
22, Wisconsin 30
23. California 27
North Carolina 27

Pittsburgh 27

206. Arizona State 26
lowa 26

28. Colorado (2nd/Big 12) 25
Oregon 25

Stanford 25

31. Ole Miss 24
32. Arkansas 23

Undergraduate Eligibles

The following CU players declared their eligibility for the National Football League draft

as undergraduates:

Year Player Pos.
1993 Leonard Renfro DT
1994 Lamont Warren B
1995 Rashaan Salaam B
Shannon Clavelle DE
2000 Ben Kelly CB
2003 Chris Brown B
2013 David Bakhtiari oT
2014 Paul Richardson WR
2018 Isaiah Oliver CB
2020 Laviska Shenault WR
2021 Will Sherman oT
2023 *Christian Gonzalez CB
2025 Travis Hunter WR/CB

Note: The above 13 are the only players in CU history to declare early; all were drafted.

Class Drafted By (Round)
Jr. Philadelphia (1)
Jr. Indianapolis (6)
Jr. Chicago (1)

Jr. Buffalo (6)

Jr. Miami (3)

Jr. Tennessee (3)
Jr. Green Bay (4)
Jr. Seattle (2)

Jr. Atlanta (2)

Jr. Jacksonville (2)
Jr. New England (6)
Jr. New England (1)
Jr. Jacksonville (1)

DID YOU KNOW?...

players drafted in a single draft.

Teams drafting 10-plus players in a single draft has become a more common occurance in the
past dedace with 21 teams drafting 10-plus players since 2015, the last 11 drafts. The draft was reduced to seven

rounds in 1994 and Colorado was the first team, along with Florida State that same year, to get 10 players drafted in
the seven-round format. And in the first 21 years of that fromat, from 1994-2014, only 10 teams achieved 10-plus

446
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Name

George Grosvenor
Del Ritchhart
Roland Caranci
George Figner
Ward Walsh
Rick Kay

Bud Magrum
Ken Johnson
Melvin Johnson
Richard Johnson
Kelley Johnson
Eric Coyle

Vince Rafferty
Mickey Pruitt
Erik Norgard
Keith English
Garry Howe
Tom Rouen

Eric Hamilton
Vance Joseph
Matt Lepsis
Marlon Barnes
James Kidd

Ben Nichols
Brandon Southward

Ryan Johanningmeier

Fred Jones

Tom Ashworth
Brady McDonnell
Jashon Sykes
Mark Mariscal
Derek McCoy
Gabe Nyenhuis
Drew Wahlroos
Matt McChesney
Sam Wilder
Brian Iwuh

Vaka Manupuna
Brian Daniels
Mark Fenton
Tyson DeVree
Edwin Harrison
Tyler Polumbus
Maurice Lucas
Patrick Williams
Justin Drescher
Riar Geer

Daniel Sanders
Will Pericak
Daniel Munyer
Kenneth Crawley
Stephane Nembot
Nelson Spruce
Jimmie Gilbert
Josh Tupou
Phillip Lindsay
Devin Ross
Javier Edwards
Kabion Ento
Delrick Abrams
Tony Brown
Steven Montez
Alex Tchangam
Nate Landman
Daniel Arias
Brady Russell
Derrick McLendon
Xavier Weaver

All-Time NFL Undrafted Free Agents

Players who made an NFL roster (practice squad, injured reserve counts) after not being drafted.

Position
HB/DB/TB

C/LB
T
DB
RB
LB
DL
QB
RB
WR
WR
C
0G/C
LB/DB
0G/C
P
NT
P
DB
DB
ot
B
WR
0G
ILB
0G
0LB
0T
TE
ILB
P
WR
DE
ILB
DT/0T

At CU
1931-33
1933-35
1939-42
1949-52
1968-70
1969-72
1971-72
1970-73
1974-77
1981-82
1983-84
1982-86
1981-83
1984-87
1987-88
1985-88
1989-90
1988-90
1989-91
1991-94
1993-96
1995-98
1992-96
1995-98
1995-98
1995-99
1996-99

1997-2000
1997-2000
1998-2001
1998-2002
1999-2003
2002-03
1999-2002
2001-04
2001-04
2002-05
2002-05
2003-06
2003-06
2003-07
2004-07
2004-07
2005-08
2005-08
2006-09
2006-09
2005-08
2009-12
2011-14
2012-15
2012-15
2012-15
2013-16
2012-16
2013-17
2015-17
2017-18
2016-18
2018-19
2017-19
2015-19
2018-19
2018-22
2018-22
2017-22
2023
2023

In NFL
1935-37
1936-37

1944
1953
1971-72
1973-77
1975
1977
1979
1987, 89-90
1987
1987-88
1987
1988-92
1989-98
1990
1991-94
1993-2005
1993
1995-96
1997-2007
1999-2000
1999-2000
1999
1999

2000
2000-04
2001-07
2001-02
2002-04

2003
2004-05
2004-06
2004-06
2005-10
2005-07
2006-11

2006
2007-08
2007-08
2008, 10

2008
2008-15

2009
2009-11
2010-17

2010

2010

2013, 15-17
2015-22
2016-21
2016-17
2016-17

2017
2017-24
2018-22
2018-20

2019
2019-21
2020-21

2020
2020-22

2021
2022-24

2023
2023-24

2024

2024

NFL Teams

Chicago Bears, Chicago Cardinals

Detroit Lions

New York Giants

Chicago Cardinals

Houston Qilers, Green Bay Packers

Los Angeles Rams, Atlanta Falcons

San Diego Chargers

Buffalo Bills

Kansas City Chiefs

Washington Redskins, Detroit Lions

Indianapolis Colts

Washington Redskins

Green Bay Packers

Chicago Bears, Dallas Cowboys

Houston Oilers, Tennessee Titans

Los Angeles Rams

Pittsburgh Steelers, Cnicinnati Bengals, Indianapolis Colts
Denver Broncos, New York Giants, Pittsburgh Steelers, Seattle Seahawks
Cleveland Browns

New York Jets, Indianapolis Colts

Denver Broncos

Oakland Raiders, Chicago Bears, Miami Dolphins

New York Giants, St. Louis Rams

Atlanta Falcons

Jacksonville Jaguars

Atlanta Falcons

Buffalo Bills, Kansas City Chiefs

New England Patriots, Seattle Seahawks

New York Giants, Buffalo Bills

Denver Broncos

New York Jets

Tampa Bay Buccaneers

Atlanta Falcons, Jacksonville Jaguars, Indianapolis Colts
St. Louis Rams

New York Jets, Miami Dolphins, Denver Broncos

San Francisco 49ers, Carolina Panthers, Indianapolis Colts
Jacksonville Jaguars, Chicago Bears, Denver Broncos
Washington Redskins, New York Jets

Minnesota Vikings

Denver Broncos, Houston Texans

New England Patriots, Buffalo Bills, Cleveland Browns
Kansas City Chiefs

Denver Broncos, Seattle Seahawks, Washington Redskins, Atlanta Falcons
Atlanta Falcons

Green Bay Packers, Baltimore Ravens

New Orleans Saints

Tennessee Titans

Baltimore Ravens

Jacksonville Jaguars, Seattle Seahawks, Chicago Bears, Buffalo Bills
Kansas City Chiefs, Arizona Cardinals, Tennessee Titans
New Orleans Saints, Miami Dolphins

Baltimore Ravens

Los Angeles Rams, Chicago Bears

San Francisco 49ers

Cincinnati Bengals, Baltimore Ravens

Denver Broncos, Miami Dolphins, Houston Texans, Indianapolis Colts
Tennessee Titans, New England Patriots

Houston Texans

Green Bay Packers

Atlanta Falcons

Washington Football Team

Washington Football Team, Detroit Lions

Seattle Seahawks

Atlanta Falcons

Kansas City Chiefs

Philadelphia Eagles, Seattle Seahawks

Miami Dolphins

Arizona Cardinals
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A

NFL Transfer Draft Picks & UDFAs

A

Players who played at Colorado and then transferred to another school before being drafted. Such players are counted in the Buffs in the Pros on the previous pages if
they made a team, but not counted as a draft pick from Colorado.

Name

Johnny Ziegler
Teddy Washington
Bill Bain

Steve Haggerty
Craig Penrose
Don Holmes

Dan Ralph

Walter Stanley
Chris McLemore
Kantroy Barber
Charlie Battle
Brian Calhoun
Colt Brennan
David Veikune
Alex Lewis
Christian Gonzalez
Mekhi Blackmon
Brendan Rice

Position
B
RB
0T
WR
0B
WR
DT
WR
RB
RB
LB
RB
0B
DT
0T
CB
CB
WR

At CU
1942
1963
1973
1972-73
1971-72
1979, ‘82
1979-80
1980-81
1982-83
1991-92
1970-71
2002-03
2003
2004
2012-13
2020-21
2018-21
2020-21

School Drafted From
Colorado College

San Diego State

usc

UNLV

San Diego State

Mesa State (Colorado Mesa)
Oregon

Mesa State (Colorado Mesa)
Arizona

West Virginia

Grambling State

Wisconsin

Hawai’i

Hawai’i

Nebraska

Oregon

usc

usc

Team

Chicago Bears
Cincinnati Bengals
Green Bay Packers
Denver Broncos
Denver Broncos
Atlanta Falcons
Atlanta Falcons
Green Bay Packers
Los Angeles Raiders
New England Patriots
New England Patriots
Detroit Lions
Washington Redskins
Cleveland Browns
Baltimore Ravens
New England Patriots
Minnesota Vikings
Los Angeles Chargers

Year
1946
1968
1975
1975
1976
1984
1984
1985
1987
1996
1999
2006
2008
2009
2016
2023
2023
2024

Rd
8
13
2
10

—_ —_
Mo NS

~NW = BN WO~

Pick
65
354
47
271
107
318
163
98
288
124
124
74
186
52
130
17
102
225

Players who played at Colorado and then transferred to another school before making an NFL team as an undrafted free agent. Such players are counted in the Buffs
in the Pros, but not counted as a UDFA player that made a roster from Colorado.

Name

John Lockwood
Steve Gaunty
Jeff Knapple
Kevin Bowman
Dan DeRose
Randy Sealby
Marques Harris
Deji Olatoye
Israel Antwine
Mark Perry

Position
OLB
WR
0B
WR

LB
OLB
DE
CB
DT
S

At CU
1961
1975-77
1975-77
1982
1980-81
1979
2000-03
2009-10
2018
2019-21

Last School Attended
UsC

Northern Colorado
Northern Colorado
San Jose State

Southern Colorado (CSU-Pueblo)

Missouri

Southern Utah
North Carolina A&T
Oklahoma State
TCU

448

Team

L.A. Rams

Kansas City Chiefs
Denver Broncos
Philadelphia Eagles
New York Giants

New England Patriots
San Diego, San Francisco
BAL, KC, DAL, ATL, TB
Jacksonville Jaguars
Tennessee Titans

In NFL
1967
1979
1980
1987
1987
1987
2005-09
2014-17
2022
2024

Seasons

1
1
1
1
1
1
%)
4
1
1
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ARIZONA CARDINALS

(Chicago Cardinals 1920-59; St. Louis Cardinals

1960-87; Phoenix Cardinals 1988-93)

DRAFT CHOICES
Player, Pos. Year
Leon Lavington, E 1938
Dick Punches, T 1951
Gary Knafelc, E 1954
Jim Stander, T 1954
Frank Bernardi, B 1955
Sam Salerno, T 1956
Bill Kucera, T 1956
Eric Harris, DB 1970
Jim Cooch, DB 1971
Rick Ogle, LB 1971
J.V. Cain, TE 1974
Harvey Goodman, 0G 1975
Bob Sebro, 0G 1982
Phil Savoy, WR 1998
ALL-TIME ROSTER
Player, Pos. Years
George Grosvenor, B 1936-37
George Figner, DB 1953
Gary Knafelc, E 1954
Frank Bernardi, B 1955-58
Jerry Hillebrand, LB 1967
Rick Ogle, LB 1971
J.V. Cain, TE 1974-78
Greg Westbrooks, LB 1978
Bob Sebro, OT 1982
Dan Ralph, DT 1984-85
Don Holmes, WR 1986-90
Ron Brown, WR 1987-88
Mark Vander Poel, OT 1994
Ronnie Bradford, CB 1996
Greg Jones, OLB 2002
Mitch Berger, P 2007
Daniel Munyer,0G 2017-18
Javier Edwards, DT 2019
Davion Taylor, LB 2023
Xavier Weaver, WR 2024
ATLANTA FALCONS
DRAFT CHOICES
Player, Pos. Year
Bill Harris, RB 1968
Dennis Havig, 0G 1971
Doug Payton, 0G 1975
Brian Cabral, ILB 1978
James Mayberry, RB 1979
Stuart Walker, LB 1979
Mike E. Davis, SS 1980
Mike Pritchard, WR 1991
Isaiah Oliver, CB 2018

—y

Rd
13

Y
N =N WS

Pick
65
78
14

242
38
42

353
69

173

277

124
178
193

Pick
329
189
133

95
75
323
146
13
58

NFL Buffs By Team

ALL-TIME ROSTER

Player, Pos. Years

Dan Grimm, 0G 1966-68

Ralph Heck, LB 1966-68

Bill Harris, RB 1968

Bill Sabatino, DT 1969

Dennis Havig, 0G 1971-75

Rick Kay, LB 1977

Brian Cabral, LB 1978-79

James Mayberry, RB 1979-81

Mike Spivey, DB 1982

Jeff Donaldson, DB 1991-93

Mike Pritchard, WR 1991-93

Ronnie Bradford, CB 1997-01

Ben Nichols, 0G 1999

Chris Hudson, CB 2001

Darrin Chiaverini, WR 2002

Sam Rogers, OLB 2002-03

Gabe Nyenhuis, DE 2004

Maurice Lucas, DE 2009

Tyler Polumbus, OT 2015

Deji Olatoye, CB 2016-17

Isaiah Oliver, CB 2018-22

Delrick Abrams, CB 2020

Nate Landman, LB 2022-24
BALTIMORE RAVENS

DRAFT CHOICES

Player, Pos. Year Rd

Ryan Sutter, FS 1998 5

Quinn Sypniewski 2006 5

Jimmy Smith, CB 2011 1

LaJohntay Wester, WR 2025 6

ALL-TIME ROSTER

Player, Pos. Years

Phil Savoy, WR 1998

Kordell Stewart, QB 2004-2005

Justin Bannan, DT 2006-2009

Quinn Sypniewski, TE 2006-2009

Danial Sanders, OL 2010

Andre Gurode, 0G 2011

Jimmy Smith, CB 2011-2021

Patrick Williams, WR 2011

Alex Lewis, OT 2016-18

Stephane Nembot, OT 2016-2017

Josh Tupou, DT 2024
BUFFALO BILLS

DRAFT CHOICES

Player, Pos. Year Rd

*Claude Crabb, HB 1962 27

*Leon Mavity, HB 1963 28

John Stearns, DB 1973 17

Jeff Turcotte, DE 1975 17

Steve Doolittle, ILB 1981 7

Vic James, WR/DB 1982 10

Sam Rogers, OLB 1994 2

Shannon Clavelle, DT 1995 6

Justin Bannan, DT 2002 5

*—Officially drafted in the AFL, not the NFL.

4413

Pick
133
166

27
203

Pick
212
221
423
435
188
272

64
185
139

ALL-TIME ROSTER

A

Player, Pos. Years

Mike Montler, OL 1973-1976

Ken Johnson, QB 1977

Sam Rogers, OLB 1994-2000

Kantroy Barber, RB 1998

Fred Jones, OLB 2000-2001

Justin Bannan, DT 2002-2005

Charles Johnson, WR 2002

Brady McDonnell, TE 2002

Joe Klopfenstein, TE 2009-10

Terrence Wheatley, CB 2011

Will Pericak, 0OG 2017
CAROLINA PANTHERS

DRAFT CHOICES

Player, Pos. Year Rd Pick

Kerry Hicks, DT 1996 7 234

Rae Carruth, WR 1997 1 27

Viliami Maumau, DT 1998 7 196

Hannibal Navies, OLB 1999 3 100

Sean Tufts, ILB 2004 6 196

Jimmy Horn, Jr., WR 2025 6 208

ALL-TIME ROSTER

Player, Pos. Years

Kantroy Barber, RB 1997

Rae Carruth, WR 1997-99

Ryan Sutter, FS 1998

Viliami Maumau, DT 1998-99

Bryan Stoltenberg, C 1998-2000

Hannibal Navies, OLB 1999-2002

Sean Tufts, ILB 2004-05

Sam Wilder, OT 2006

Christian Fauria, TE 2007

Tyler Brayton, DT 2008-10

D.J. Hackett, WR 2008

Toney Clemons, WR 2013

Laviska Shenault Jr., WR 2022-23
CHICAGO BEARS

DRAFT CHOICES

Player, Pos. Year Rd Pick

John Zeigler, B 1946 8 64

Greg Horton, OT 1974 3 56

Randy Geist, DB 1974 16 394

Mike Spivey, DB 1977 2 43

David Tate, CB 1988 8 208

Dennis Collier, CB 1994 7 205

Rashaan Salaam, TB 1995 1 21

Arlington Hambright, OT 2020 7 226



A

CHICAGO BEARS, CONT.
ALL-TIME ROSTER
Player, Pos. Years
George Grosvenor, B 1935-36
Gary Campbell, LB 1977-83
Mike Spivey, DB 1977-79
David Williams, RB 1979-81
Brian Cabral, LB 1981-86
Emery Moorehead, WR 1981-88
Mickey Pruitt, LB/DB 1988-90
David Tate, CB 1988-92
Jay Leeuwenburg, C 1992-95
Mitch Berger, P 1995
Rashaan Salaam, RB 1995-97
Chris Hudson, CB 1999
Marlon Barnes, RB 2000
Greg Jones, OLB 2001
Kordell Stewart, QB 2003
Brian Iwuh, OLB 2010-11
Andre Gurode, C 2012
Will Pericak, DE/OL 2017
Nelson Spruce, WR 2017
Arlington Hambright, OT 2020-21

CINCINNATI BENGALS
DRAFT CHOICES
Player, Pos. Year
Brian Foster, DB 1972
Charlie Davis, RB 1974
Solomon Wilcots, CB 1987
Alfred Williams, OLB 1991
ALL-TIME ROSTER
Player, Pos. Years
Estes Banks, RB 1968
Teddy Washington, RB 1968
Charlie Davis, RB 1974-75
Solomon Wilcots, CB 1987-90
Alfred Williams, OLB 1991-94
Garry Howe, NT 1993
Kanavis McGhee, OLB 1994
Eric Bieniemy, RB 1995-98
Jay Leeuwenburg, C 1999
Michael Westbrook, WR 2002
Hannibal Navies, LB 2005
Josh Tupou, DT 2017-23
Chidobe Awuzie, CB 2021-23

Rd
10

Pick
237
48
215
18

NFL Buffs By Team

CLEVELAND BROWNS
DRAFT CHOICES
Player, Pos. Year
Tom Cain, G 1953
Frank Clarke, E 1956
Harry Javernick, T 1956
John Bayuk, FB 1957
John Wooten, G 1959
Bill Sabatino, DE 1967
Steve Engel, DB 1970
Dave Logan, WR 1976
Matt Miller, OT 1979
Rico Smith, WR 1992
Darrin Chiaverini, WR 1999
Brad Bedell, 0G 2000
Rashidi Barnes, FS 2000
Lawrence Vickers, RB 2006
Ryan Miller,0G 2012
Shedeur Sanders, QB 2024
ALL-TIME ROSTER
Player, Pos. Years
Frank Clarke, E 1957-59
John Wooten, 0G 1959-67
Bill Sabatino, DT 1967-68
Steve Engel, RB 1970
Dave Logan, WR 1976-83
Matt Miller, OT/0G 1979-82
Rod Perry, DB 1983-84
Lee Rouson, RB 1991
Rico Smith, WR 1992-95
Eric Hamilton, DB 1993
Darrin Chiaverini, WR 1999-2000
Darius Holland, DT 1999-2000
Rashaan Salaam, RB 1999
Rashidi Barnes, SS 2000
Brad Bedell, 0G 2000-01
Lawrence Vickers, RB 2006-10
David Veikune, DE 2009
Tyson DeVree, TE 2010
Ryan Miller, 0G 2012
Tedric Thompson, S 2021

DALLAS COWBOYS
DRAFT CHOICES
Player, Pos. Year
Jerry Steffen, HB 1961
Bill Frank, OT 1963
Fred Lima, PK 1974
David Williams, QB 1976
Bill Roe, ILB 1980
Victor Scott, CB 1984
Andre Gurode, 0G 2002
Justin Bates, OT 2003
Chidobe Awuzie, CB 2017
Jordan Carrell, DT 2017

450
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Rd
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13
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Pick
227
61
145
186
53
282
125
65
95
143
148
206
225
180
160
144

Pick
212
244
334
208

78
40
37
219
60
246

ALL-TIME ROSTER

Player, Pos. Years
Frank Clarke, E 1960-67
Bill Frank, OT 1964
Bill Roe, ILB 1980-81
Victor Scott, CB 1984-88
Mickey Pruitt, LB/DB 1991-92
Darrin Chiaverini, WR 2001
Andre Gurode, 0G 2002-10
Lawrence Vickers, FB 2012
Ryan Miller, OT 2015
Deji Olatoye, CB 2015
Chidobe Awuzie, CB 2017-20
DENVER BRONCOS
DRAFT CHOICES
Player, Pos. Year
*Mel Semenko, E 1960
*Chuck Weiss, FB 1961
*Jerry Hillebrand, E 1962
*Gale Weidner, QB 1962
*Jim Perkins, OT 1962
*Dan Grimm, 0G 1963
*Frank Rogers, K 1966
**Charlie Greer, DB 1968
**Mike Schnitker, LB 1969
Bobby Anderson, RB 1970
Larry Brunson, WR 1972
Ozell Collier, DB 1974
Bubba Bridges, DT 1975
Laval Short, NT 1980
Juwann Winfree, WR 2019

*—Drafted into the AFL, not the NFL
**—The AFL and NFL held a joint draft from 1967-69

ALL-TIME ROSTER
Player, Pos.

Frank Bernardi, B
Bob Stransky, HB
John Denvir, 0G
Bob McCullough, 0G
Jim Perkins, OT
Gary Henson, E
Charlie Greer, DB
Mike Schnitker, 0G
Bobby Anderson, RB
Bill Harris, RB

Jon Keyworth, RB
Steve Haggerty, WR
Bill Bain, T/G
Harvey Goodman, 0G
Craig Penrose, QB
Mike Montler, OL
Larry Brunson, WR
Jeff Knapple, QB
Emery Moorehead, WR
Laval Short, NT
Tony Reed, RB

Dave Logan, WR
Mark Haynes, CB
Lyle Pickens, CB
Ronnie Bradford, CB
Tom Rouen, P

Years
1960
1960
1962
1962-65
1962-64
1964
1968-74
1969-74
1970-74
1972
1974-80
1975
1976-78
1976
1976-79
1977
1980
1980
1980
1980
1981
1984
1986-89
1987
1993-95
1993-2002

A

Rd

2
10
21
20
16
13

4

1
11

4
16

5

6

162
156
128
330

84

1
263

92
409
136
187
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DENVER BRONCOS, CONT

ALL-TIME PLAYERS
Player, Pos.

Jeff Campbell, WR
Mike Pritchard, WR
Alfred Williams, OLB
Matt Lepsis, TE/OT
Viliami Maumau, DT
Jashon Sykes, ILB
Darius Holland, DT
Mark Fenton,C
Danial Graham, TE
Tyler Polumbus, OT
Mitch Berger, P
Matt McChesney, 0G
Justin Bannan, DT
David Veikune, DE
Brian Iwuh, OLB
Ryan Miller, OL

Nick Kasa, TE

Shay Fields, WR
Phillip Lindsay, RB
Juwann Winfree, WR
Will Sherman, OL

DETROIT LIONS

DRAFT CHOICES
Player, Pos.

Dick Woodward, E
Paul Briggs, T

Stan Hendrickson, E
Jack McEwen, B
Gerry Leahy, E

Herb Orvis, DE

Bob Niziolek, TE
Lyle Pickens, CB
Jeff Campbell, WR
Matt Russell, ILB
Victor Rogers, 0T
Brandon Drumm, FB
Jordon Dizon, ILB

ALL-TIME ROSTER
Player, Pos.

Del Ritchhart, C/LB
Byron White, B
Paul Briggs, T

Rick Ogle, LB

Herb Orvis, DE/DT
Willie Brock, C
Mike Montler, OL
Bob Niziolek, TE
Richard Johnson, WR
Walter Stanley, WR
Jeff Campbell, WR
Matt Russell, ILB
Darius Holland, DT
Lamont Warren, RB
Victor Rogers, OT
Brian Calhoun, TB
Jordon Dizon, ILB
Steven Montez, QB

Years

1994

1994-95
1996-99
1997-2007

1998

2002-04
2003-04

2007

2007-10

2008-09, 2015

2009
2009

2010, 2012

2010
2011
2014
2015
2018

2018-20

2019

2022-24

Year
1943
1944
1944
1948
1957
1972
1981
1986
1990
1997
2002
2003
2008

Years
1936-37
1940-41

1948
1972

1972-77

1978
1978
1981

1989-90

1989

1990-93
1997-99

1998

2001-02
2002-05
2006-08
2008-10
2021-22

Rd Pick
15 131
5 57
24 266
22 197
7 83
1 16
8 21
9 23
5 118
4 130
7 259
7 236
2 45

NFL Buffs By Team

GREEN BAY PACKERS
DRAFT CHOICES
Player, Pos. Year
Bob West, B 1947
Maurice Reilly, B 1947
Aubrey Allen, T 1948
Zack Jordan, B/P 1953
Boyd Dowler, QB 1959
John Denvir, T 1961
Gale Weidner, QB 1962
Dan Grimm, 0G 1963
Bill Symons, HB 1965
John Farler, E 1968
Mark Cooney, LB 1974
Mark Koncar, OT 1976
Mike McCoy, DB 1976
Joe Garten, 0G 1991
Darius Holland, DT 1995
Mason Crosby, PK 2007
Brad Jones, OLB 2009
David Bakhtiari, OT 2013
ALL-TIME ROSTER
Player, Pos. Years
Gary Knafelc, E 1954-62
Boyd Dowler, WR/P 1959-69
Dan Grimm, 0G 1963-65
Ward Walsh, RB 1972
Mark Cooney, LB 1974
Bill Bain, T/G 1975
Mark Koncar, OT 1976-81
Mike McCoy, DB 1976-84
Dennis Havig, 0G 1977
Steve Young, OT 1979
Brian Cabral, LB 1980
Walter Stanley, WR 1985-88
Vince Rafferty, 0G/C 1987
Joe Garten, 0G 1991-92
Dave McCloughan, CB 1992
Shannon Clavelle, DE 1995-96
Darius Holland, DT 1995-97
Rashaan Salaam, RB 1999
Hannibal Navies, OLB 2003-04
Brad Bedell, 0G 2004-05
Wayne Lucier, OL 2006
Mason Crosby, PK 2007-23
Brad Jones, OLB 2009-14
Patrick Williams, WR 2009
David Bakhtiari, 0G 2013-23
Kabion Ento, CB 2019-21
Juwann Winfree, WR 2020-22
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Rd
21
22
26
28

12
10

14
16
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Pick
190
202
24
331

25
166
140

70

80
380
402

23

72
164

65
193
218
109

A

HOUSTON TEXANS

ALL-TIME ROSTER

Player, Pos. Years
Brad Bedell, 0G 2006
Chris Brown, TB 2008-09
Mark Fenton, OL 2008
Lawrence Vickers, FB 2011
Javier Edwards, DT 2019
Phillip Lindsay, RB 2021
INDIANAPOLIS COLTS
(Baltimore 1953-83)
DRAFT CHOICES
Player, Pos. Year Rd Pick

Walt Schneiter, T

Bob Stransky, HB
Leon Mavity, HB

Dave Bartelt, LB

Dave McCloughan, CB
Mark Vander Poel, OT
Lamont Warren, TB
Derek West, OT
Donald Strickland, CB

ALL-TIME ROSTER
Player, Pos.

Dan Grimm, 0G

Herb Orvis, DE/DT
Kelley Johnson, WR
Chris McLemore, RB
Dave McCloughan, CB
Mark Vander Poel, OT
Garry Howe, NT
David Tate, CB
Lamont Warren, RB
Derek West, OT
Vance Joseph, DB
Jay Leeuwenburg, C
Kantroy Barber, RB
Donald Strickland, CB
Gabe Nyenhuis, DE
Sam Wilder, OT

Tyler Brayton, DT
Jalil Brown, CB

Arlington Hambright, OL

Phillip Lindsay, RB
Juwann Winfree, WR

1957 28 331
1958 2 24
1963 15 201
1969 14 363
1991 3 69
1991 4 96
1994 6 164
1995 5 149
2003 3 90

Years
1969
1978-81
1987
1987
1991
1991-93
1994
1994-97
1994-98
1995-97
1996
1996-98
1998
2003-05
2005-06
2007
2011
2013-15
2022-23
2022
2023-24



A

JACKSONVILLE JAGUARS
DRAFT CHOICES
Player, Pos. Year Rd
Chris Hudson, CB 1995 3
Laviska Shenault, WR 2020 2
Travis Hunter, CB/WR 2024 1
ALL-TIME ROSTER
Player, Pos. Years
Chris Hudson, CB 1995-98
Deon Figures, CB 1997-98
Brandon Southward, LB 1999
Damen Wheeler, DB 2001
Chris Naeole, 0G 2002-08
Gabe Nyenhuis, DE 2004
Brian Iwuh, OLB 2006-09
Terrence Wheatley, CB 2010
Toney Clemons, WR 2012
Laviska Shenault, WR 2020-22
Israel Antwine, DT 2022
KANSAS CITY CHIEFS
(Dallas Texans 1960-62)
DRAFT CHOICES
Player, Pos. Year Rd
*Jerry McCLurg, OT 1964 25
*Stan Irvine, OT 1965 16
*Bill Symons, HB 1965 20
Scott Mahoney, 0G 1972 8
Whitney Paul, DE 1976 10
Tony Reed, RB 1977 2
Willie Brock, C 1978 12
Dave Hestera, TE 1984 9
Jay Leeuwenburg, C 1992 9
Jalil Brown, CB 2011 4

*—Prafted into the AFL, not the NFL

ALL-TIME ROSTER
Player, Pos.

Larry Brunson, WR
Whitney Paul, LB/DE
Tony Reed, RB

Steve Gaunty, WR
Melvin Johnson, RB
Horace Perkins, OT
Odis McKinney, DB
Jeff Donaldson, DB
Ronnie Woolfork, OLB
Kerry Hicks, DT

Fred Jones, OLB
Edwin Harrison, 0G
Jalil Brown, CB

Deji Olatoye, CB
Daniel Munyer, 0G
Tedric Thompson, SS
Daniel Arias, WR

Years
1974-77

1976-81, 1986

1977-80
1979
1979
1979
1985
1990
1994
1996-97
2003-04
2008
2011-12
2014
2015-16
2020
2023

Pick
71
42

Pick
195
125
157
205
277

37
307
240
244
118

NFL Buffs By Team
LAS VEGAS RAIDERS

(Oakland 1960-81; Los Angeles Raiders 1982-94;

Oakland 1995-2019)

DRAFT CHOICES
Player, Pos.

*Bill Fairband, LB
*Estes Banks, HB
*Larry Plantz, FL
Cliff Branch, WR
Terry Kunz, FB
Mike L. Davis, DB
Randy Essington, QB
Greg Biekert, ILB
Tyler Brayton, DT
Nick Kasa, TE

Year
1967
1967
1968
1972
1976
1977
1984
1993
2003
2013

Rd
3
8

12
4
8
2

12
7
1
6

Pick
75
188
326
98
231
35
336
181
32
172

*—The AFL & NFL held a joint draft from 1967-69.

ALL-TIME ROSTER

Player, Pos. Years

Estes Banks, RB 1967

Bill Fairband, LB 1967-68

Cliff Branch, WR 1972-85

Terry Kunz, RB 1976-77

Mike L. Davis, DB 1977-86

Larry Brunson, WR 1978-79

Greg Westbrooks, LB 1978-81

Odis McKinney, DB 1980-86

Mike Spivey, DB 1980

Ruben Vaughan, DT 1982

Don Hasselbeck, TE 1983

Chris McLemore, RB 1987-1988

Dan McMillen, DE 1987

Greg Biekert, ILB 1993-2001

Marlon Barnes, RB 1999

Tyler Brayton, DT 2003-2007

Andre Gurode, C 2013

Nick Kasa, TE 2013-2014
LOSANGELES CHARGERS

(Los Angeles 1960, San Diego 1961-2016)

DRAFT CHOICES

Player, Pos. Year Rd

*Ron Stehouwer, T 1960

*Mike Woulfe, G 1962 26

*John Denvir, OT 1962 30

*Bill Frank, OT 1963 24

Bo Matthews, FB 1974 1

J.J. Flannigan, TB 1990 8

Eric Bieniemy, TB 1991 2

Tony Berti, OT 1995 6

Bryan Stoltenberg, C 1996 6

Damen Wheeler, CB 2000 6

*—Drafted into the AFL, not the NFL
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ALL-TIME ROSTER

A

Rd
12
25
18
27
11
14
10

N wN B~

Pick
104
284
170
260
90
184
254
31
98
50
80
166
46

Player, Pos. Years

Bo Matthews, RB 1974-1979

Rich Umphrey, C/0G 1985

Mike L. Davis, DB 1987

Lyle Pickens, CB 1987

Eric Bieniemy, RB 1991-1994

Walter Stanley, WR 1992

Stan Brock, OT 1993-1995

Tony Berti, OT 1995-1998

Bryan Stoltenberg, C 1996

Sam Rogers, LB 2001

Marques Harris, LB 2005-2009

Toney Clemons, WR 2013

Ryan Miller, OL 2014

Brenden Rice, WR 2024

Laviska Shenault, WR 2024
LOS ANGELES RAMS

(Cleveland 1937-45, Los Angeles 1946-94, St. Louis

1995-2015)

DRAFT CHOICES

Player, Pos. Year

Harold Punches, G 1941

Jim Smith, T 1944

Bob Wise, G 1946

Joe Dickey, B 1946

John Zisch, E 1948

Gary Henson, E 1962

Don Popplewell, C 1971

Cullen Bryant, DB 1973

Rod Perry, DB 1975

Billy Waddy, WB 1977

Leon White, C 1978

Jon Embree, TE 1987

Joe Klopfenstein, TE 2006

ALL-TIME ROSTER

Player, Pos. Years

Claude Crabb, DB/WR 1966-68

John Lockwood, OLB 1967

Cullen Bryant, RB
Rick Kay, LB

Rod Perry, DB

Greg Horton, 0G/C
Billy Waddy, WR
Leon White, OL

Bill Bain, T/G

Greg Westbrooks, LB
Jon Embree, TE
Keith English, P
Barry Helton, P
James Kidd, WR
Mitch Berger, P
Heath Irwin, 0G
Drew Wahlroos, LB
Joe Klopfenstein, TE
Michael Lewis, SS
Justin Bannan, DT
Nelson Spruce, WR
Delrick Abrams, CB
Ahkello Witherspoon, CB

1973-82, 1987
1973, 1975-77

1975-82

1976-78, 1980

1977-82
1978-79
1979-85
1979-80
1987-88
1990
1991
2000
2002
2002
2004-06
2006-08
2010
2011
2016
2021
2023-24



A

MIAMI DOLPHINS
DRAFT CHOICES
Player, Pos. Year
Dick Anderson, S 1968
Bob Simpson, DT 1976
Horace Perkins, DB 1977
Mike Kozlowski, RB 1979
Ronnie Bradford, CB 1993
Ron Woolfork, OLB 1994
Ben Kelly, CB/KR 2000
Abraham Wright, DE 2007
ALL-TIME ROSTER
Player, Pos. Years
Dick Anderson, S 1968-77
Steve Young, OT 1977-78
Bob Simpson, DE 1978
Mike Kozlowski, DB 1979-1986
Bo Matthews, RB 1981
Walter Stanley, WR 1991
Kantroy Barber, RB 1999
Brody HeffnerLiddiard, TE 2000
Heath Irwin, 0G 2000-2001
Ben Kelly, CB 2000-2001
Brad Bedell, 0G 2003
Abraham Wright, DE 2007
Matt McChesney, 0G 2008
Jalil Brown, CB 2013
Ken Crawley, CB 2019
Phillip Lindsay, RB 2021
Derrick McLendon, DE 2024

MINNESOTA VIKINGS
DRAFT CHOICES
Player, Pos. Year
Jerry McClurg, OT 1964
Jim Kelleher, FB 1977
ALL-TIME ROSTER
Player, Pos. Years
Bill Harris, RB 1969-70
Charlie Johnson, NT 1982-84
Don Hasselbeck, TE 1984
Ruben Vaughan, DL 1984
Billy Waddy, WR 1984
Solomon Wilcots, CB 1991
Mitch Berger, P/PK 1996-2001
Ariel Solomon, OT 1996
Brody Heffner Liddiard, TE 2001-03
Greg Biekert, ILB 2002-03
Ronnie Bradford, CB 2002
Darius Holland, DT 2002
Brian Daniels, 0G 2007-08
Koy Detmer, QB 2007
Mekhi Blackmon, CB 2023-24

d Pick
3 73
8 230
8 207
10 272
4 105
4 112
3 84
7 238

Rd Pick
17 230
12 335

NFL Buffs By Team

NEW ENGLAND PATRIOTS
(Boston 1960-70)
DRAFT CHOICES
Player, Pos. Year Rd
*Bill Salerno, G 1960
Mike Montler, OT 1969 2
John Tarver, RB 1972 7
Pete Brock, C 1976 1
Don Hasselbeck, TE 1977 2
Ted Johnson, ILB 1995 2
Heath Irwin, 0G 1996 4
Ron Merkerson, OLB 1998 5
Marcus Washington, DB 1999 6
Daniel Graham, TE 2002 1
Terrence Wheatley, CB 2007 2
Nate Solder, OT 2011 1
Will Sherman, OT 2021 6
*—Drafted into the AFL, not the NFL
ALL-TIME ROSTER
Player, Pos. Years
Mike Montler, OL 1969-1972
John Tarver, RB 1972-1974
Bobby Anderson, RB 1975
Pete Brock, OL/TE 1976-1987
Don Hasselbeck, TE 1977-1983
Bill Bain, T/G 1986
Randy Sealby, OLB 1987
Walter Stanley, WR 1992
Ted Johnson, ILB 1995-2004
Kantroy Barber, RB 1996
Heath Irwin, 0G 1996-1999
Ron Merkerson, ILB 1998-1999
J'Juan Cherry, CB 1999
Lamont Warren, RB 1999
Marcus Washington, DB 1999
Charles Johnson, WR 2001
Tom Ashworth, OT 2001-2005
Ben Kelly, CB 2001-2002
Christian Fauria, TE 2002-2005
Daniel Graham, TE 2002-2006
Chad Brown, LB 2005, 2007
Tyson DeVree, TE 2008
Terrence Wheatley, CB 2008-2010
Nate Solder, OT 2011-2017
Devin Ross, WR 2019-20
Will Sherman, OT 2021
Christian Gonzalez, CB 2023-24

NEW ORLEANS SAINTS
DRAFT CHOICES
Player, Pos. Year Rd
Sam Harris, TE 1967 8
Wilmer Cooks, FB 1968 15
Greg Westbrooks, LB 1975 17
Stan Brock, OT 1980 1
Chris Naeole, 0G 1997 1

453

197

Pick
186
384
422

12
10

ALL-TIME ROSTER

Player, Pos. Years
Bill Harris, RB 1971
Greg Westbrooks, LB 1975-77
Stan Brock, OT 1980-92
Mike Spivey, DB 1980-81
Whitney Paul, LB/DE 1982-85
Bill Roe, ILB 1987
Chris Naeole, 0G 1997-2001
Ron Merkerson, LB 2000
Mitch Berger, P 2003-06
Justin Drescher, SN 2010-16
Daniel Graham, TE 2012
Ken Crawley, CB 2016-21
NEW YORK GIANTS
DRAFT CHOICES
Player, Pos. Year
Walt Clay, B 1946
Merwin Hodel, B 1952
Jack Jorgenson, T 1952
Don Branby, E 1953
Jerry Hillebrand, E 1962
Bill Harris, HB 1964
Troy Archer, DT 1976
Emery Moorehead, WB 1977
Odis McKinney, DB 1978
Mark Haynes, CB 1980
Rich Umphrey, C 1982
Lee Rouson, TB 1985
Ron Brown, WR 1986
Kanavis McGhee, OLB 1991
Wayne Lucier, C 2003
ALL-TIME ROSTER
Player, Pos. Years
Roland Caranci, T 1944
Merwin Hodel, FB 1953
Eddie Dove, DB 1963
Jerry Hillebrand, LB 1963-66
Ralph Heck, LB 1969-71
Troy Archer, DT/DE 1976-78
Emery Moorehead, WR 1977-79
Odis McKinney, DB 1978-79
Mark Haynes, CB 1980-85
Bo Matthews, RB 1980-81
Rich Umphrey, C/0G 1982-84
Don Hasselbeck, TE 1985
Lee Rouson, RB 1985-90
Dan DeRose, LB 1987
Kanavis McGhee, OLB 1991-93
David Tate, CB 1993
Bryan Stoltenberg, C 1997
James Kidd, WR 1999
Brady McDonnell, TE 2001
Tom Rouen, P 2002
Wayne Lucier, 0G 2003-05
Nate Solder, OT 2018-21

A

Rd
10
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Pick
85
38
50
80
13

193
13
153
37

129
213
139

55
249
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NEW YORK JETS
DRAFT CHOICES
Player, Pos. Year
*Jerry Steffen, HB 1961
Jesse Johnson, CB 1980
George Visger, DE 1980
Tim James, SS 1991
Steve Rosga, FS 1997
Scotty McKnight, WR 2011
*—PDrafted into the AFL, not the NFL
ALL-TIME ROSTER
Player, Pos. Years
Tony Stricker, DB 1963
Jesse Johnson, CB 1980-1983
Bill Bain, T/G 1986
Vance Joseph, DB 1995
Mark Mariscal, P 2003
Matt McChesney, DT/OL 2005-2007
Vaka Manupuna, DT 2006
Donald Strickland, CB 2009-2011
Scotty McKnight, WR 2011
Alex Lewis, OT 2019-20
Isaiah Oliver, CB 2024

PHILADELPHIA EAGLES
DRAFT CHOICES
Player, Pos. Year
Ernie Lewis, B 1946
John Fabling, B 1946
Tom Brookshier, B 1953
Bob Salerno, G 1959
Jim Perkins, OT 1962
Mike Woulfe, G 1962
Ralph Heck, LB/C 1963
Lynn Baker (basketball) 1967
Charlie Johnson, NT 1977
Dan McMillen, OLB 1986
Leonard Renfro, DT 1993
Mitch Berger, P/PK 1994
Koy Detmer, QB 1997
Melvin Thomas, 0G 1998
Michael Lewis, SS 2002
Jeremy Bloom, WR 2006
Davion Taylor, S/LB 2020

Rd Pick
16 125
4 95
6 149
8 202
7 202
7227
Rd Pick
9 77
21 197
10 117
21 243
7 86
15 208
11 144
16 412
7 175
5 128
1 24
6 193
7 207
7 240
2 58
5 147
3 103

NFL Buffs By Team

ALL-TIME ROSTER

Player, Pos. Years

Leo Stasica, B 1941

Tom Brookshier, DB 1953-61

Mike Woulfe, LB 1962-63

Ralph Heck, LB 1963-65

Gary Henson, E 1963

Claude Crabb, DB/WR 1964-65

John Tarver, RB 1975

Charlie Johnson, NT 1977-81

Kevin Bowman, WR 1987

Dan McMillen, DE 1987

Leonard Renfro, DT 1993-94

Mitch Berger, P/PK 1994

Koy Detmer, QB 1997-2006

Melvin Thomas, OT 1998

Eric Bieniemy, RB 1999

Charles Johnson, WR 1999-2000

Michael Lewis, SS 2002-2006

Donald Strickland, CB 2005

Jeremy Bloom, WR 2006

Brad Jones, OLB 2015

Davion Taylor, OLB 2020-22

Brady Russell, TE 2023
PITTSBURGH STEELERS

DRAFT CHOICES

Player, Pos. Year Rd

Byron White, HB 1938 1

Ray Jenkins, B 1942 19

Wayne Mattingly, OT 1975 7

Gary Campbell, LB 1976 10

Ariel Solomon, OT 1991 10

Joel Steed, NT 1992 3

Deon Figures, CB 1993 1

Chad Brown, OLB 1993 2

Charles Johnson, WR 1994 1

Kordell Stewart, QB 1995 2

Ryan Olson, NT 1998 6

Toney Clemons, WR 2012 7

ALL-TIME ROSTER

Player, Pos. Years

Byron White, B 1938

Gerald Leahy, OT 1957

Jerry Hillebrand, LB 1968-70

Garry Howe, NT 1991-92

Ariel Solomon, OT 1991-95

Joel Steed, NT 1992-99

Solomon Wilcots, CB 1992

Chad Brown, OLB 1993-96, 2006

Deon Figures, CB 1993-96

Charles Johnson, WR 1994-98

Kordell Stewart, QB 1995-02

Ryan Olson, LB 1998

Tom Rouen, P 2002

Jeremy Bloom, WR 2007-08

Mitch Berger, P 2008

Toney Clemons, WR 2012

Ahkello Witherspoon, CB 2021-22

454

Pick

171
182
291
269
67
23
44
17
60
186
231

A

SAN FRANCISCO 49ERS
DRAFT CHOICES
Player, Pos. Year Rd
Chuck Mosher, E 1952 29
Carroll Hardy, HB 1955 3
Eddie Dove, HB 1959 3
Mel Semenko, E 1959 27
Ted Woods, HB 1962 5
Ruben Vaughan, DT 1979 6
Howard Ballage, FL 1979 10
Barry Helton, P 1988 4
Darian Hagan, QB 1992 9
Darryl Price, DE 1996 4
Ahkello Witherspoon, CB 2017 3
ALL-TIME ROSTER
Player, Pos. Years
Carroll Hardy, WR 1955
Eddie Dove, DB 1959-63
Gary Knafelc, E 1963
David Williams, RB 1977-78
Ruben Vaughan, DL 1979
George Visger, DT 1980-81
Barry Helton, P 1988-90
Alfred Williams, OLB 1995
Darryl Price, DE 1996-97
Sam Wilder, OT 2005-06
Hannibal Navies, OLB 2006-07
Donald Strickland, CB 2006-08
Michael Lewis, SS 2007-10
Marques Harris, DE 2009
Jimmie Gilbert, OLB 2017
Ahkello Witherspoon, CB 2017-20
Isaiah Oliver, CB 2023
SEATTLE SEAHAWKS
DRAFT CHOICES
Player, Pos. Year Rd
Lance Olander, RB 1981 11
Don Fairbanks, DT 1986 10
Christian Fauria, TE 1995 2
T.J. Cunningham, CB 1996 6
D.J. Hackett, WR 2004 5
Paul Richardson, WR 2014 2
Tedric Thompson, SS 2017 4

Pick
345
34
29
318
62
138
252
102
242
128
66

Pick
279
264

39
209
157

45
111



A

SEATTLE SEAHAWKS, CONT.

ALL-TIME ROSTER

Player, Pos. Years
Cullen Bryant, RB 1983-84
Don Fairbanks, DE 1987
Dave McCloughan, CB 1993-94
Christian Fauria, TE 1995-2001
T.J. Cunningham, DB 1996
Mike Pritchard, WR 1996-99
Chad Brown, OLB 1997-04
Tony Berti, OT 1998
Tom Rouen, P 2003-05
D.J. Hackett, WR 2004-07
Tom Ashworth, 0T 2006-07
Tyler Polumbus, OT 2010-11
Patrick Williams, WR 2010
Paul Richardson, WR 2014-17
Will Pericak, DT 2015-16
Tedric Thompson, S 2017-19
Alex Tchangam, DE 2021
Brady Russell, TE 2023-24
Laviska Shenault Jr., WR 2024
TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS
DRAFT CHOICES
Player, Pos. Year Rd Pick
Steve Young, OT 1976 3 61
ALL-TIME ROSTER
Player, Pos. Years
Charlie Davis, RB 1976
Steve Young, OT 1976
Steve Haggerty, WR 1977
Greg Horton, 0G/C 1978-79
Laval Short, NT 1981
Derek McCoy, WR 2004-05
Deji Olatoya, CB 2017
TENNESSEE TITANS
(Houston Qilers 1960-96)
DRAFT CHOICES
Player, Pos. Year Rd Pick
*Gary Henson, E 1962 28 224
Jeff Donaldson, SS 1984 9 226
Chris Brown, RB 2003 3 93

*—Drafted into the AFL, not the NFL

NFL Buffs By Team

ALL-TIME ROSTER

Player, Pos. Years
Ward Walsh, RB 1971-1972
Dennis Havig, 0G 1976

Mark Koncar, OT 1982

Jeff Donaldson, DB 1984-1989
Erik Norgard, C/0G 1989-1998
Kanavis McGhee, OLB 1995

Chris Brown, RB 2003-2007
Brandon Drumm, RB 2003

Riar Geer, TE 2010
Daniel Graham, TE 2011
Terrence Wheatley, CB 2011

Devin Ross, WR 2018
Daniel Munyer, 0G/C 2019-2022
Chidobe Awuzie, CB 2024
Arlington Hambright, 0G 2024

Mark Perry, S 2024

WASHINGTON COMMANDERS

(Boston 1932-36, Washington Redskins 1937-2019;
Washington Football Team 2020-21)

DRAFT CHOICES

Player, Pos. Year Rd  Pick
Lemar Dykstra, B 1946 19 179
Vic Thomas, T 1951 15 174
Wally Merz, T 1957 7 81
Claude Crabb, HB 1962 19 253
Frank Bosch, DT 1968 17 446
Bill Brundige, DE 1970 2 43
Carl Taibi, DE 1972 15 385
Mike Wedman, K (track) 1973 16 415
Jon Keyworth, RB 1974 6 144
Mark Sens, DE 1974 9 218
Curt Koch, DT 1988 11 305
Michael Westbrook, WR 1995 1 4
Greg Jones, DE 1997 2 51
ALL-TIME ROSTER

Player, Pos. Years

Leo Stasica, B 1943

Claude Crabb, DB/WR 1962-63

Frank Bosch, DT 1968-70

John Wooten, 0G 1968

Dan Grimm, 0G 1969

Bill Brundige, DE 1970-78

Boyd Dowler, WR/P 1971

Bobby Anderson, RB 1975

Eric Coyle, C 1987-88

Richard Johnson, WR 1987

Walter Stanley, WR 1990

Michael Westbrook, WR 1995-2001

Greg Jones, DE 1997-2000

Jay Leewenburg, C/0G 2000

Christian Fauria, TE 2006

Vaka Manupuna, DT 2006

Colt Brennan, QB 2008-09

Tyler Polumbus, OT 2011-14

Paul Richardson, WR 2018-19

Tony Brown, WR 2020

Steven Montez, QB 2020

455

A

Disbanded NFL/AAFL/AAFC Teams

BOSTON YANKS
ALL-TIME DRAFT PICKS
Player, Pos. Year Rd. Pick
Bob West, B 1946 11 92
ALL-TIME ROSTER
Player, Pos. Years
Leo Stasica, B 1944
BROOKLYN DODGERS

The AAFC Brooklyn Dodgers are related to the
Brooklyn Dodgers of the NFL but considered separate
franchises. The franchise was known at the Brooklyn
Tigers in 1944 and merged with the Boston Yanks
and were known as the Yanks for the 1945 season.

ALL-TIME DRAFT PICKS

Player, Pos. Year Rd. Pick
Gene Moore, C 1938 2 28
Leo Stasica, B 1941 3 34
John Fabling, B 1945 20 222
Lemar Dykstra, B 1945 28 308
ALL-TIME ROSTER

Player, Pos. Years

Gene Moore, C/LB 1938

Leo Stasica, B 1941-42

The AAFC Brooklyn Dodgers are related to the
Brooklyn Dodgers of the NFL but considered separate
franchises.

ALL-TIME DRAFT PICKS

Player, Pos. Year Rd. Pick

*Jim Smith, T 1947 11 83

*Gus Shannon, G 1947 15 115
LOS ANGELES DONS

ALL-TIME ROSTER

Player, Pos. Years

Walt Clay, B 1947-49

Jim Smith, T 1947
CHICAGO ROCKETS

ALL-TIME ROSTER

Player, Pos. Years

Walt Clay, B 1946-47

Ernie Lewis, FB 1946-49
FLORIDA SEAHAWKS

ALL-TIME DRAFT PICKS

Player, Pos. Year Rd. Pick

Tex Riley, B 1947 24 163



